



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 986/2017 & CRL.M.A. 14821/2026**

NAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Narain, Mr. Yash Narain,
Advocates for Respondent/
Complainant

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave.
3. List on 13th July, 2026 in the supplementary list.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 11, 2026

Rahul